Doc. no.XL*****-OMJ0005-D
PRODUCT NAME
High Vacuum L Type Valve
MODEL / Series / Product Number
XLH Series
XL*****-OMJ0005-D
Contents
Safety Instructions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     2

10 -
XL*****-OMJ0005-D
5. How to order
( - X A N1 A )
 Part with changed
Flange size seal material
※See the Contruction and part  Page9
Heater
16 25 40 50  Seal material
● ● ● ●
- - ● ● ※See page 6 for non-standard
- ● ● ●
Note 1) Size 16 is not applicable for   Body surface treatment
 H4, H5, Size 25 not for H4.
Note 2) Heater cannot be retrofitted
for the H0 type.
Nil FKM（Standard)
Symbol Surface treatment
Nil External: Hard anodized Internal: Raw material
A External: Hard anodized Internal: Oxalic acid anodized
H4 With 100℃ heater
H5 With 120℃ heater
Symbol Heater
Applicable
flange size
Nil -
40 B ②
50 C ③
25 A ②・③
- 16X LH
Ｓize Symbol Changed part
16 Nil None
11 -
XL*****-OMJ0005-D
 6. Period and Scope of Warranty
The warranty period is 1,000,000 cycles (under SMC's endurance test conditions), 1 year in
service or within 1.5 years after delivery, whichever comes first.